



2026:HHC:12855

Bhag Singh v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

CWP No.2941 of 2025

06.6.2025 Present: Mr. P.P. Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Further three weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the respondents to file reply. List thereafter.

June 6, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge